No.H.11052/1/2023-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 15th November, 2023

ORDER

As provided under Chapter 15 Para 15.7.4 a. and Para 15.7.6 c. of Handbook of Returning Officer, 2023 Edition – 2, the undermentioned official is hereby appointed as Counting Assistant Returning Officer for Postal Ballot and ETPBS under 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency.

Name : V Lalmuanpuii

Designation : Project Director,

District Rural Development Office, Khawzawl

Phone : 9612694931

Sd/- K. LALROHLUAReturning Officer
22-Tuichang (ST) AC

Memo No.H.11052/1/2023-DEO(KZL) : Khawzawl, the 15th November, 2023 Copy to:

- 1. The General Observer, 22-Tuichang (ST) AC, for kind information and necessary action.
- 2. The Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 3. All Nodal Officers under 22-Tuichang (ST) A/C for kind information.
- 4. All Sector Officers under 22-Tuichang (ST) A/C for kind information.
- 5. Official concerned for information and necessary action.

Returning Officer 22-Tuichang (ST) AC